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Chocolate Coated Salted Caramel
Profiteroles (Hill Valley)

Pack Size: 1 X 2KG

Product Description:
Choux pastry filled with cream with salted caramel and coated in a milk
chocolate.

Brand: Hill Valley

Ingredient Declaration: 49.5% creamy filling with a caramel core (skimmed MILK, 12.6% caramel sauce
(5.5% caramel, sweetened condensed skimmed milk (skimmed MILK, sugar), glucose
syrup, butter (MILK), salt, E440), vegetable fat (coconut, palm kernel), sugar, cream
(MILK), barn EGGS, skimmed MILK powder, starch, natural vanilla flavouring,
emulsifier (E471), salt, stabiliser (E407), whole MILK powder), salted coating (sugar,
vegetable oil (palm), starch (rice), skimmed MILK powder, defatted cocoa powder,
anhydrous MILK fat, salt, vegetable fat (coconut), emulsifier (E322), natural vanilla
flavouring, paprika oil extract), barn EGGS, WHEAT flour, vegetable oil (palm),
emulsifier (E471).

Allergens: NOT APPLICABLE N/A

_Cereal, Eggs, Gluten, Milk

MAY CONTAIN  Nuts

Additional Allergen Barley No Almond nuts May
Information: Oats No Contain
Rye No Brazil nuts No
Wheat (including Spelt Yes Cashew nuts No
and Khorasan) Hazelnuts May
Contain
Macadamia No
(Queensland) nuts
Pecan nuts No
Pistachio nuts May
Contain
Walnuts No
Diet Suitability: NOT APPLICABLE N/A
SUITABLE FOR Vegetarians
Nutritional Nutrient per 100g/ml

Energy (k]J/kcal) 404 kcal / 1683 k]


https://www.pioneerfoodservice.co.uk/

Information: Fat 269¢g

of which Saturates 209¢
Carbohydrate 36.2g
of which Sugars 289¢g
Fibre 0.5¢g
Protein 42¢
Salt 0.73g
Directions For Use: Take the product out of the packaging and thaw for 30 minutes at room temperature

or 2 hours in the refrigerator. After thawing product may be stored refrigerated for
up to 3 days. Do not freeze again after thawing.

Storage Instructions: Frozen product. Store at -18°C or colder.

Shelf Life Once Open:

All product information is correct at time of upload. Information may change so please
check the packaging before use.

If allergen information is not presented here, please obtain it from the product packaging or
speak with our QA Department.



